(b)	 agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such
transaction with the same economic effect as any of the transactions described in
(a) above; or

(c)	 announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (a)
or (b) above,

unless with the prior written consent of the Placing Agent.

– 9 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date
of this announcement to the date of completion of the Placing and the Subscription,
the shareholding structure of the Company (1) as of the date of this announcement;
(2) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (3)
immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription is summarized as follows:

Shareholder
As of the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing but before

the Subscription

Immediately after completion
of the Placing and
the Subscription

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage(3)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
Number of

Shares

Approximate
shareholding

percentage

The Vendor(1) 319,471,061 12.69% 144,471,061 5.74% 319,471,061 11.87%
HRC Investment Holding, LLC(2) 296,923,575 11.80% 296,923,575 11.80% 296,923,575 11.03%
Hillhouse Capital Advisors, Ltd. 186,863,349 7.42% 186,863,349 7.42% 186,863,349 6.94%
Gaoling Fund, L.P.(2) 161,915,349 6.43% 161,915,349 6.43% 161,915,349 6.02%
Directors and their

respective associates 15,495,500 0.62% 15,495,500 0.62% 15,495,500 0.58%
Placees 0 0% 175,000,000 6.95% 175,000,000 6.50%
Other public Shareholders 1,698,099,317 67.47% 1,698,099,317 67.47% 1,698,099,317 63.08%

Total issued share capital 2,516,852,802 100% 2,516,852,802 100% 2,691,852,802 100%

Notes:

(1)	 The Vendor is ultimately controlled by the individual Shareholders, and none of the individual
Shareholders are interested in 10% or more of the Company’s issued share capital upon the listing of
the shares of the Company and remain as one of the Company’s substantial Shareholders upon the
listing of the shares of the Company and as of the date of this announcement.

(2)	 Hillhouse Capital Advisors, Ltd. is the investment manager of Gaoling Fund, L.P. and is therefore
deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Gaoling Fund, L.P.

(3)	 The calculation is based on the total number of 2,516,852,802 Shares in issue as of the date of this